

## Letter of Invitation

Reference: UNDP Armenia- SALE-04/2020 -Nissan Patrol

The United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) Armenia Country Office announces the sale of the following **vehicle** on an “as-is, where-is” basis and invites you to submit a quotation.

| Description/model | VIN               | Year of production | Mileage   | Transmission | Engine              | Color |
|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-----------|--------------|---------------------|-------|
| Nissan Patrol     | JNITCSY61ZO559714 | 2006               | 170000 km | manual       | 4.2L 147 hp, diesel | white |

Sealed bids with the above reference information should be submitted and addressed to the undersigned and dropped in the tender Box marked “UNDP Armenia- SALE-04/2020 on or before 10 March 2020, 4:00pm local time.

The vehicle can be viewed on 4 March 2020 from 10:00 am to 3:00 pm at Address: 14 Petros Adamyan Street, Yerevan, Armenia. Contact person: Mr. Gevorg Margaryan, Logistic Clerk, Tel: +374 60 53 00 00 ext. 130

Starting price is USD 6,500

The bid should include the following information:

1. Business registration certificate (if the bidder is a registered business);
2. Copy of the valid ID/Passport (if the bidder is an individual)
3. Contact details (address, phone number and e-mail address);
4. Offered price in USD.

## Important notes:

- No bids will be accepted after the closing time specified;
- Bids will be evaluated and the bidder offering the highest bid will be selected;
- The successful bidder must satisfy the government as to any import or sales tax due on the item;
- Payment for the vehicle must be made before delivery with cash deposit to UNDP bank account in Armenian Drams at the UN official rate of exchange.

## Գնային առաջարկ ներկայացնելու հրավեր

Ծածկագիր : ՄԱԶԾ Հայաստան- SALE-04/2020 - Nissan Patrol

ՄԱԿ-ի Չարգացման ծրագրի (ՄԱԶԾ) հայաստանյան գրասենյակը հայտարարում է ներքոնշյալ տրանսպորտային միջոցի վաճառքի մասին և հրավիրում է Ձեզ ներկայացնել գնային առաջարկ:

| Մակնիշ        | VIN               | Արտադրման տարեթիվ | Վազքը     | Փոխանցման տուևի | Շարժիչ                  | Գույնը |
|---------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------|-----------------|-------------------------|--------|
| Nissan Patrol | JNITCSY61ZO559714 | 2006              | 170000 կմ | մեխանիկական     | 4.2L 147 ձու, դիզելային | սպիտակ |

Վերոնշյալ ծածկագրով մակագրված հայտերը պետք է ներկայացվեն ՄԱԿ-ի Չարգացման ծրագրի հայաստանյան գրասենյակ, հասցե՝ ք.Երևան, Պետրոս Ադամյան փող. 14 և դրվեն հատուկ նախատեսված UNDP Armenia- SALE-04/2020 - Nissan Patrol ծածկագիրը կրող արկղի մեջ ոչ ուշ քան 2020 թվականի մարտի 10-ը, մինչ ժամը 16:00 տեղական ժամանակով:

Տրանսպորտային միջոցի վիճակի հետ կարելի է ծանոթանալ 2020 թվականի մարտի 4-ին առավոտյան ժամը 10: 00-ից մինչև 15: 00-ը հետևյալ հասցեով՝ ք.Երևան, Պետրոս Ադամյան փող. 14:

Կոնտակտային անձ – պրն. Գևորգ Մարգարյան, Ադմինիստրատիվ գծով օգնական, Հեռ: +374 60 53 00 00 (130)

Մեկնարկային արժեքը՝ 6,500 ԱՄՆ դոլար

## Գնանշում-հայտը պետք է ներառի հետևյալ տեղեկատվությունը՝

1. Բիզնես գրանցման վկայական (եթե մասնակիցը կազմակերպություն է).
2. Վավեր ID / անձնագրի (եթե մասնակիցը ֆիզիկական անձ է)
3. Հետադարձ կապի մանրամասներ (հասցե, հեռախոսահամար եւ էլեկտրոնային փոստի հասցե).
4. Առաջարկված գինը ԱՄՆ դոլարով

## Կարևոր նշում.

- Հայտերը չեն ընդունվի փակման պահից հետո,
- Հայտերը կգնահատվեն և կընտրվի առավելագույն գնառաջարկ ներկայացված հայտատուն.
- Ընտրված հայտատուն պետք է կրի ՀՀ Կառավարությունը կողմից սահմանված ներմուծման կամ վաճառքի հարկերի հետ կապված բոլոր ծախսերը
- Մեքենայի համար վճարումը պետք է կատարվի փոխանցումով ՄԱԶԾ հայաստանյան գրասենյակի ՀՀ դրամական հաշվեհամարին ՄԱԿ-ի պաշտոնական փոխարժեքով:

